Approval sheet
Page 1 of 7 ASC_VZ0603 Green Series- V10   Jul. 2010
MULTILAYER CHIP VARISTOR
For Surge Protection
Size 0603
VZ0603 Green Material Series
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Approval sheet

Claming
Voltage at
Specified
Current
(8/20μs)
Nominal Voltage
At 1mA (DC) Current
@1KHz
VM(DC) VM(AC) ITM WTM Vc VN(DC)Min
.
VN(DC)Max. C
Part Number
(V) (V) (A) (J) (V) (V) (V) (pF)
VZ0603M050AGT 5.5 4 30 0.1 20 at 1A 8 11 800
VZ0603M090AGT 9 6 30 0.1 23 at 1A 10.2 13.8 680
VZ0603M140AGT 14 11 30 0.1 30 at 1A 15.3 20.7 350
VZ0603M180AGT 18 14 30 0.1 39 at 1A 21.6 26.4 270
VZ0603M260AGT 26 20 30 0.1 54 at 1A 29.7 36.3 200
VZ0603M300AGT 30 25 30 0.1 65 at 1A 35.1 42.9 120
VZ0603M380AGT 38 30 30 0.1 77 at 1A 42.3 51.7 100
STANDARD TESTING CONDITION
Unless otherwise specified
� Temperature：15 ~ 35°C
� Humidity：25%RH ~ 85%RH

Typical examples of soldering processes that provide reliable joints without any damage are given in figure below:
 Infrared soldering profile
ORDERING CODE
VZ  0603  M  050  A  G  T
Type Code  Chip Size  Style  Rated Voltage
Capacitance
Tolerance
 Termination  Packing
VZ: Walsin Varistor
0402
0603
M: Multilayer
A: Array
050 = 5.5V
070 = 7V
090 = 9V
140 = 14V
180 = 18V
A: Standard
G: Green Material
T: Reeled
B: Bulk
Approval sheet
Page 6 of 7 ASC_VZ0603 Green Series- V10   Jul. 2010
PACKAGING
Paper Tape specifications (unit :mm) and Packaging quantity
Label A B E F ΦD
VZ0603 Series 1.80 ± 0.05 0.95 ± 0.05 1.75 ± 0.05 3.50 ± 0.05 1.55 ± 0.05
Label P0 P1 T W Quantity/Reel
VZ0603 Series 4.00 ± 0.10 2.00 ± 0.10 0.87 ± 0.05 8.00 ± 0.20 4Kpcs
� Tape Material : Paper tape.
Reel dimensions
A B C
Index A B C
Dimension (mm) Φ178 Φ60.0 Φ13.5
Approval sheet
Page 7 of 7 ASC_VZ0603 Green Series- V10   Jul. 2010
CAUTION OF HANDLING
Limitation of Applications
Please contact us before using our products for the applications listed below which require especially high